
Μ.Ο. ΝΟΣΗΛΕΥΘΕΝΤΩΝ - ΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΝΟΣΗΛΕΙΑΣ - Μ.Δ.Ν. - ΠΟΣΟΣΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΨΗ ΑΝΑ ΜΗΝΑ 2010 ΚΑΙ 2011

3η ΥΠΕ Κ
λί

νε
ς 

20
10

Κ
λί

νε
ς 

20
11

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(Ν

οσ
ηλ

ευ
θέ

ντ
ες

)

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(Η

μέ
ρε

ς 
Ν

ολ
ηλ

εί
ας

)

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(Μ

Δ
Ν

)

Μ
.Ο

. 2
01

0 
(%

 Κ
άλ

υψ
ης

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

0 
(Ν

οσ
ηλ

ευ
θέ

ντ
ες

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

0 
(Η

μέ
ρε

ς 
Ν

ολ
ηλ

εί
ας

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

0 
(Μ

Δ
Ν

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

0 
(%

 Κ
άλ

υψ
ης

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

1 
(Ν

οσ
ηλ

ευ
θέ

ντ
ες

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

1 
(Η

μέ
ρε

ς 
Ν

ολ
ηλ

εί
ας

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

1 
(Μ

Δ
Ν

)

Μ
.Ο

. Ι
αν

-Ν
οε

 2
01

1 
(%

 Κ
άλ

υψ
ης

)

Γ.Ν. "ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ" 676 691 3.850 15.355 3,99 73 3.832 15.258 3,98 73 5.506 17.737 3,22 83
Γ.Ν. ΒΕΡΟΙΑΣ 168 179 1.254 3.857 3,08 74 1.258 3.870 3,08 74 1.121 3.477 3,10 63

Γ.Ν. ΓΙΑΝΝΙΤΣΩΝ 200 200 1.000 3.474 3,47 56 994 3.449 3,47 56 1.019 3.526 3,46 57
Γ.Ν. ΓΡΕΒΕΝΩΝ 83 93 590 1.290 2,19 50 587 1.285 2,19 50 680 1.449 2,13 50
Γ.Ν. ΕΔΕΣΣΑΣ 161 157 1.026 2.880 2,81 58 1.033 2.896 2,80 58 929 2.786 3,00 57

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "ΑΓ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ" 156 150 923 2.627 2,85 54 998 2.764 2,77 57 1.261 3.049 2,42 66
Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ" 332 284 1.236 4.495 3,64 44 1.240 4.495 3,63 44 1.141 4.576 4,01 52

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΠΑΠΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ" 732 732 4.896 13.536 2,76 60 4.925 13.547 2,75 60 4.880 14.127 2,89 62
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ 107 107 767 1.675 2,18 51 783 1.693 2,16 51 675 1.610 2,38 49
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΤΕΡΙΝΗΣ 177 177 1.143 3.103 2,72 57 1.147 3.138 2,74 57 1.059 2.733 2,58 50

Γ.Ν. ΚΟΖΑΝΗΣ "ΜΑΜΑΤΣΕΙΟ" 188 178 760 3.650 4,80 63 758 3.655 4,82 63 817 2.873 3,52 52
Γ.Ν. ΝΑΟΥΣΑΣ 120 120 488 1.804 3,69 48 492 1.815 3,69 49 519 1.872 3,61 50

Γ.Ν. ΠΤΟΛΕΜΑΪΔΑΣ "ΜΠΟΔΟΣΑΚΕΙΟ" 219 219 1.068 3.283 3,07 48 1.069 3.265 3,05 48 1.196 3.568 2,98 53
Γ.Ν. ΦΛΩΡΙΝΑΣ "ΕΛΕΝΗ Θ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ" 120 120 604 1.582 2,62 43 609 1.596 2,62 43 616 1.832 2,97 49
ΝΟΣ. ΕΙΔΙΚΩΝ ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ 93 93 244 848 3,48 29 244 844 3,46 29 222 675 3,05 23

ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ 605 607 652 13.582 20,83 72 652 13.523 20,74 72 821 16.949 20,64 90
ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΠΕΤΡΑΣ ΟΛΥΜΠΟΥ 185 185 202 5.030 24,87 88 202 5.005 24,77 87 207 5.287 25,55 92

Σύνολα 3ης ΥΠΕ 4.322 4.292 20.704 82.069 3,96 61 20.822 82.096 3,94 61 22.670 88.127 3,89 66
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3η ΥΠΕ
Γ.Ν. "ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ"

Γ.Ν. ΒΕΡΟΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΓΙΑΝΝΙΤΣΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΓΡΕΒΕΝΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΕΔΕΣΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "ΑΓ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ"
Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ"
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Γ.Ν. ΚΑΤΕΡΙΝΗΣ

Γ.Ν. ΚΟΖΑΝΗΣ "ΜΑΜΑΤΣΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΝΑΟΥΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΠΤΟΛΕΜΑΪΔΑΣ "ΜΠΟΔΟΣΑΚΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΦΛΩΡΙΝΑΣ "ΕΛΕΝΗ Θ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ"
ΝΟΣ. ΕΙΔΙΚΩΝ ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ

ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΠΕΤΡΑΣ ΟΛΥΜΠΟΥ
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5328 17771 3,34 83 5342 16591 3,11 86 5752 18611 3,24 87 5270 16657 3,16
1132 3843 3,39 69 1107 3293 2,97 66 1139 3456 3,03 62 1062 3084 2,90
1142 3924 3,44 63 1033 3656 3,54 65 1104 3652 3,31 59 968 3502 3,62
691 1524 2,21 53 602 1370 2,28 53 715 1473 2,06 51 627 1404 2,24

1012 2959 2,92 61 992 2783 2,81 63 953 2937 3,08 60 838 2589 3,09
1236 3100 2,51 67 1228 3033 2,47 72 1374 3362 2,45 72 1174 2778 2,37
1076 4488 4,17 51 1192 4984 4,18 63 1212 4776 3,94 54 1074 4469 4,16
4746 13341 2,81 59 4840 13477 2,78 66 5308 14165 2,67 62 4537 12972 2,86
642 1549 2,41 47 630 1613 2,56 54 641 1591 2,48 48 614 1552 2,53

1354 3313 2,45 60 1045 2475 2,37 50 1031 2527 2,45 46 1008 2581 2,56
829 3009 3,63 55 790 2758 3,49 55 799 2789 3,49 51 780 2793 3,58
529 2008 3,80 54 525 1929 3,67 57 525 1960 3,73 53 517 1859 3,60

1146 3607 3,15 53 1081 3502 3,24 57 1137 3926 3,45 58 1032 3329 3,23
573 1541 2,69 41 582 1850 3,18 55 625 1853 2,96 50 541 1481 2,74
277 714 2,58 25 266 800 3,01 31 267 772 2,89 27 232 801 3,45
644 14289 22,19 76 788 15049 19,10 89 716 16382 22,88 87 788 16120 20,46
212 5361 25,29 93 201 4847 24,11 94 202 5358 26,52 93 193 5218 27,04

22.569 86.341 3,83 65 22.244 84.010 3,78 70 23.500 89.590 3,81 67 21.255 83.189 3,91
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3η ΥΠΕ
Γ.Ν. "ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ"

Γ.Ν. ΒΕΡΟΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΓΙΑΝΝΙΤΣΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΓΡΕΒΕΝΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΕΔΕΣΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "ΑΓ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ"
Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ"

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΠΑΠΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ"
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΤΕΡΙΝΗΣ

Γ.Ν. ΚΟΖΑΝΗΣ "ΜΑΜΑΤΣΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΝΑΟΥΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΠΤΟΛΕΜΑΪΔΑΣ "ΜΠΟΔΟΣΑΚΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΦΛΩΡΙΝΑΣ "ΕΛΕΝΗ Θ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ"
ΝΟΣ. ΕΙΔΙΚΩΝ ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ

ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΠΕΤΡΑΣ ΟΛΥΜΠΟΥ
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80 6147 19668 3,20 92 5909 18131 3,07 87 5444 17878 3,28 83 4938
57 1095 3356 3,06 60 1067 3420 3,21 64 1093 3467 3,17 62 1020
58 1047 3724 3,56 60 996 3420 3,43 57 931 3273 3,52 53 957
50 805 1661 2,06 58 701 1533 2,19 55 693 1517 2,19 53 699
55 949 2955 3,11 61 917 2787 3,04 59 816 2714 3,33 56 819
62 1371 3383 2,47 73 1212 2877 2,37 64 1065 2760 2,59 59 1040
52 1123 4316 3,84 49 1127 4331 3,84 51 1072 4526 4,22 51 996
59 5418 14975 2,76 66 5049 13904 2,75 63 4573 14775 3,23 65 4313
48 705 1658 2,35 50 727 1616 2,22 50 606 1546 2,55 47 710
49 1131 2797 2,47 51 1057 2656 2,51 50 1027 2764 2,69 50 975
52 854 3045 3,57 55 823 2942 3,57 55 827 2923 3,53 53 772
52 581 2043 3,52 55 522 1898 3,64 53 475 1777 3,74 48 450
51 1176 3815 3,24 56 1187 3495 2,94 53 1108 3156 2,85 46 1123
41 588 1614 2,74 43 639 1776 2,78 49 665 1996 3,00 54 620
29 214 693 3,24 24 201 630 3,13 23 190 575 3,03 20 205
89 839 17580 20,95 93 853 16932 19,85 93 860 17624 20,49 94 853
94 214 5372 25,10 94 209 5285 25,29 95 206 5478 26,59 96 212
65 24.257 92.655 3,82 70 23.196 87.633 3,78 68 21.651 88.749 4,10 67 20.702
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3η ΥΠΕ
Γ.Ν. "ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ"

Γ.Ν. ΒΕΡΟΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΓΙΑΝΝΙΤΣΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΓΡΕΒΕΝΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΕΔΕΣΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "ΑΓ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ"
Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ"

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΠΑΠΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ"
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΤΕΡΙΝΗΣ

Γ.Ν. ΚΟΖΑΝΗΣ "ΜΑΜΑΤΣΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΝΑΟΥΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΠΤΟΛΕΜΑΪΔΑΣ "ΜΠΟΔΟΣΑΚΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΦΛΩΡΙΝΑΣ "ΕΛΕΝΗ Θ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ"
ΝΟΣ. ΕΙΔΙΚΩΝ ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ

ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΠΕΤΡΑΣ ΟΛΥΜΠΟΥ
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16062 3,25 75 5541 17829 3,22 86 5199 17727 3,41 83 5694 18180 3,19
3336 3,27 60 1205 3696 3,07 69 1125 3575 3,18 64 1285 3720 2,89
3211 3,36 52 1008 3570 3,54 60 1023 3380 3,30 55 998 3469 3,48
1356 1,94 47 652 1406 2,16 50 651 1320 2,03 46 647 1379 2,13
2470 3,02 51 968 2867 2,96 61 960 2739 2,85 56 1000 2848 2,85
2488 2,39 54 1406 3361 2,39 75 1335 3304 2,47 71 1435 3094 2,16
3767 3,78 43 1204 5043 4,19 59 1180 4881 4,14 55 1297 4750 3,66

13709 3,18 60 5050 14785 2,93 67 4569 14526 3,18 64 5282 14771 2,80
1602 2,26 48 747 1772 2,37 55 707 1593 2,25 48 698 1620 2,32
2541 2,61 46 1041 2610 2,51 49 986 3065 3,11 56 996 2738 2,75
2689 3,48 49 792 2817 3,56 53 883 3169 3,59 57 836 2674 3,20
1713 3,81 46 522 1703 3,26 47 506 1823 3,60 49 554 1874 3,38
3150 2,80 46 1252 3508 2,80 53 1417 3883 2,74 57 1495 3875 2,59
1727 2,79 46 657 1823 2,77 51 626 2232 3,57 60 664 2255 3,40
680 3,32 24 176 542 3,08 19 196 522 2,66 18 216 701 3,25

17650 20,69 94 906 17909 19,77 98 887 18673 21,05 99 898 18233 20,30
5502 25,95 96 211 5196 24,63 94 206 5332 25,88 93 210 5210 24,81

83.653 4,04 63 23.338 90.437 3,88 70 22.456 91.744 4,09 69 24.205 91.391 3,78



Μ.Ο. ΝΟΣΗΛΕΥΘΕΝΤΩΝ - ΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΝΟΣΗΛΕΙΑΣ - Μ.Δ.Ν. - ΠΟΣΟΣΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΨΗ ΑΝΑ ΜΗΝΑ 2010 ΚΑΙ 2011

3η ΥΠΕ
Γ.Ν. "ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ"

Γ.Ν. ΒΕΡΟΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΓΙΑΝΝΙΤΣΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΓΡΕΒΕΝΩΝ
Γ.Ν. ΕΔΕΣΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "ΑΓ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ"
Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ"

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΠΑΠΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ"
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΤΕΡΙΝΗΣ

Γ.Ν. ΚΟΖΑΝΗΣ "ΜΑΜΑΤΣΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΝΑΟΥΣΑΣ

Γ.Ν. ΠΤΟΛΕΜΑΪΔΑΣ "ΜΠΟΔΟΣΑΚΕΙΟ"
Γ.Ν. ΦΛΩΡΙΝΑΣ "ΕΛΕΝΗ Θ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ"
ΝΟΣ. ΕΙΔΙΚΩΝ ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ

ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΠΕΤΡΑΣ ΟΛΥΜΠΟΥ

Σύνολα 3ης ΥΠΕ
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Μ.Ο. ΝΟΣΗΛΕΥΘΕΝΤΩΝ - ΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΝΟΣΗΛΕΙΑΣ - Μ.Δ.Ν. - ΠΟΣΟΣΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΨΗ ΑΝΑ ΜΗΝΑ 2010 ΚΑΙ 2011 ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ 3η ΥΠΕ
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Γ.Ν. "ΠΑΠΑΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΥ" 676 691 3.850 15.355 3,99 73 3.832 15.258 3,98 73 5.506 17.737 3,22 83 43,68% 16,25% -19,09% 13,72% 43,01% 15,52% -19,22% 13,01%
Γ.Ν. ΒΕΡΟΙΑΣ 168 179 1.254 3.857 3,08 74 1.258 3.870 3,08 74 1.121 3.477 3,10 63 -10,87% -10,17% 0,78% -15,69% -10,60% -9,84% 0,85% -15,39%

Γ.Ν. ΓΙΑΝΝΙΤΣΩΝ 200 200 1.000 3.474 3,47 56 994 3.449 3,47 56 1.019 3.526 3,46 57 2,45% 2,23% -0,21% 2,23% 1,85% 1,49% -0,35% 1,49%
Γ.Ν. ΓΡΕΒΕΝΩΝ 83 93 590 1.290 2,19 50 587 1.285 2,19 50 680 1.449 2,13 50 15,98% 12,81% -2,73% 0,68% 15,30% 12,36% -2,55% 0,28%
Γ.Ν. ΕΔΕΣΣΑΣ 161 157 1.026 2.880 2,81 58 1.033 2.896 2,80 58 929 2.786 3,00 57 -9,98% -3,78% 6,89% -1,33% -9,42% -3,27% 6,79% -0,80%

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "ΑΓ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ" 156 150 923 2.627 2,85 54 998 2.764 2,77 57 1.261 3.049 2,42 66 26,39% 10,31% -12,72% 14,72% 36,61% 16,06% -15,04% 20,70%
Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΓΕΝΝΗΜΑΤΑΣ" 332 284 1.236 4.495 3,64 44 1.240 4.495 3,63 44 1.141 4.576 4,01 52 -7,96% 1,78% 10,58% 18,98% -7,64% 1,80% 10,22% 19,00%

Γ.Ν. ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ "Γ. ΠΑΠΑΝΙΚΟΛΑΟΥ" 732 732 4.896 13.536 2,76 60 4.925 13.547 2,75 60 4.880 14.127 2,89 62 -0,91% 4,28% 5,24% 4,28% -0,32% 4,37% 4,70% 4,37%
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΣΤΟΡΙΑΣ 107 107 767 1.675 2,18 51 783 1.693 2,16 51 675 1.610 2,38 49 -13,77% -4,87% 10,33% -4,87% -12,02% -3,89% 9,24% -3,89%
Γ.Ν. ΚΑΤΕΡΙΝΗΣ 177 177 1.143 3.103 2,72 57 1.147 3.138 2,74 57 1.059 2.733 2,58 50 -7,66% -12,89% -5,67% -12,89% -7,31% -11,92% -4,97% -11,92%

Γ.Ν. ΚΟΖΑΝΗΣ "ΜΑΜΑΤΣΕΙΟ" 188 178 760 3.650 4,80 63 758 3.655 4,82 63 817 2.873 3,52 52 7,76% -21,38% -27,04% -16,96% 7,49% -21,27% -26,75% -16,84%
Γ.Ν. ΝΑΟΥΣΑΣ 120 120 488 1.804 3,69 48 492 1.815 3,69 49 519 1.872 3,61 50 5,49% 3,11% -2,26% 3,11% 6,22% 3,76% -2,32% 3,76%

Γ.Ν. ΠΤΟΛΕΜΑΪΔΑΣ "ΜΠΟΔΟΣΑΚΕΙΟ" 219 219 1.068 3.283 3,07 48 1.069 3.265 3,05 48 1.196 3.568 2,98 53 11,83% 9,29% -2,27% 9,29% 11,99% 8,69% -2,95% 8,69%
Γ.Ν. ΦΛΩΡΙΝΑΣ "ΕΛΕΝΗ Θ. ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΥ" 120 120 604 1.582 2,62 43 609 1.596 2,62 43 616 1.832 2,97 49 1,27% 14,75% 13,31% 14,75% 2,02% 15,76% 13,46% 15,76%
ΝΟΣ. ΕΙΔΙΚΩΝ ΠΑΘΗΣΕΩΝ ΘΕΣ/ΝΙΚΗΣ 93 93 244 848 3,48 29 244 844 3,46 29 222 675 3,05 23 -9,06% -19,97% -12,00% -19,97% -8,90% -20,30% -12,51% -20,30%

ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ 605 607 652 13.582 20,83 72 652 13.523 20,74 72 821 16.949 20,64 90 25,92% 25,34% -0,46% 24,93% 25,90% 24,80% -0,88% 24,38%
ΨΥΧΙΑΤΡΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΠΕΤΡΑΣ ΟΛΥΜΠΟΥ 185 185 202 5.030 24,87 88 202 5.005 24,77 87 207 5.287 25,55 92 2,38% 5,64% 3,18% 5,64% 2,30% 5,11% 2,74% 5,11%

Σύνολα 3ης ΥΠΕ 4.322 4.292 20.704 82.069 3,96 61 20.822 82.096 3,94 61 22.670 88.127 3,89 66 8,88% 7,35% -1,41% 8,10% 9,50% 7,38% -1,93% 8,13%
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